
BID # 0072-15

UNION TRANSPORTATION TRAIL SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE 3

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

14	<ul style="list-style-type: none">-Brennan Brothers Cont., LLC; 28 Maple St., Old Bridge, NJ 08857-Compass Construction, Inc.; PO Box 191, New Egypt, NJ 08533-DCRS, LLC; PO Box 328, Cream Ridge, NJ 08514-J.E. Hannon, Inc. T/A Bird Construction; 105 Harbor Inn Rd., Bayville, NJ 08721-James R. Ientile, Inc.; 28 Vanderburg Rd., Marlboro, NJ 07746-Lucas Construction Group, Inc.; 173 Amboy Rd., Morganville, NJ 07751-Moslowski Bros., Inc.; 137 Sharon Station Rd., Robbinsville, NJ 08691-R.A. Walters & Son, Inc.; 18 Hoffman Dr., Cape May Court House, NJ 08210-Rocon Construction Group, Inc.; 705 Route 71, Brielle, NJ 08730-Shorelands Construction, Inc.; 7 Columbus Dr., Monmouth Beach, NJ 07750-Simpson & Brown Marine & Land Const.; 119 North Ave. West, Cranford, NJ 07016-T.R. Weniger, Inc.; 1900 New Brunswick Ave., Piscataway, NJ 08854-Vision Construction Group, Inc.; 33 Gross Ave., Edison, NJ 08837-Waters & Bugbee, Inc.; 75 South Gold Dr., Hamilton, NJ 08691
----	--

J. E. HANNON I NC.

	J. E. HANNON I NC.	SI MPSON	& BROWN I	WATERS & BUGBE,	MD SLOWSKI	BROS. '0	R. A. WALTERS & SO	VI SI ON	CONSTRUCTI			
001	94600.00	94600.00	39000.00	139000.00	76831.50	176831.50	26700.00	50000.00	50000.00	15000.00	15000.00	
002	228900.00	228900.00	87000.00	87000.00	75000.00	38423.00	38423.00	50000.00	150000.00	35000.00	35000.00	
003	33500.00	33500.00	65000.00	65000.00	30000.00	18250.00	18250.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	
004	98150.00	98150.00	92000.00	92000.00	92000.00	76100.00	76100.00	30000.00	130000.00	53000.00	53000.00	
005	70900.00	70900.00	47500.00	47500.00	51000.00	59463.00	59463.00	20000.00	120000.00	53000.00	53000.00	
006	70900.00	70900.00	43000.00	43000.00	45000.00	54023.00	54023.00	10000.00	110000.00	48000.00	48000.00	
007	125100.00	125100.00	29000.00	129000.00	60000.00	160000.00	30463.00	130463.00	60000.00	160000.00	68000.00	
008	155300.00	155300.00	64000.00	164000.00	10000.00	210000.00	49500.00	149500.00	200000.00	8000.00	108000.00	
009	228700.00	228700.00	5400.00	205400.00	92000.00	392000.00	6463.00	106463.00	60000.00	160000.00	25000.00	125000.00
010	502.25	17578.75	175.00	6125.00	45.00	1575.00	30.00	1050.00	20.00	700.00	50.00	1750.00
011	33.50	2144.00	65.00	4160.00	80.00	5120.00	45.00	2880.00	50.00	3200.00	100.00	6400.00
012	20.10	723.60	21.00	756.00	45.00	1620.00	20.00	720.00	40.00	1440.00	12.00	432.00
013	26.80	2412.00	21.00	1890.00	20.00	1800.00	22.00	1980.00	50.00	4500.00	15.00	1350.00
014	167.50	154267.50	65.00	59865.00	100.00	92100.00	10.25	9440.25	10.00	9210.00	35.00	32235.00
015	16.75	6499.00	11.00	4268.00	28.00	10864.00	12.00	4656.00	40.00	15520.00	12.00	4656.00
016	753.50	7535.00	168.00	1680.00	175.00	1750.00	175.00	1750.00	150.00	1500.00	150.00	1500.00
017	39.10	10557.00	6.00	1620.00	15.00	4050.00	5.50	1485.00	20.00	5400.00	20.00	5400.00
018	2.25	45657.00	2.00	40584.00	1.00	20292.00	.93	18871.56	1.00	20292.00	2.00	40584.00
019	14.00	186186.00	11.00	146289.00	11.00	146289.00	6.07	80724.93	9.00	119691.00	9.56	127138.44
020	8.95	119026.05	8.00	106392.00	4.50	59845.50	3.60	47876.40	10.00	132990.00	7.17	95353.83
021	796.25	101920.00	947.00	121216.00	875.00	112000.00	75.00	9600.00	1000.00	128000.00	1800.00	230400.00
022	139.50	8370.00	82.00	4920.00	75.00	4500.00	30.00	1800.00	150.00	9000.00	150.00	9000.00
023	83.75	14656.25	141.00	24675.00	50.00	8750.00	54.25	9493.75	60.00	10500.00	60.00	10500.00
024	111.50	892.00	171.00	1368.00	275.00	2200.00	300.00	2400.00	250.00	2000.00	400.00	3200.00
025	64.75	60865.00	21.00	19740.00	20.00	18800.00	19.75	18565.00	25.00	23500.00	8.00	7520.00
026	2.80	588.00	11.00	2310.00	8.00	1680.00	9.50	1995.00	3.00	630.00	5.00	1050.00
027	96.00	55296.00	6.00	3456.00	5.00	2880.00	9.75	5616.00	5.00	2880.00	5.00	2880.00

	J. E. HANNON I NC.	SI MPSON & BROWN I	WATERS & BUGBEE,	MOSLOWSKI BROS. ,	R. A. WALTERS & SO	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI						
028	444.25	7108.00	344.00	5504.00	600.00	9600.00	225.00	3600.00	500.00	8000.00	700.00	11200.00
029	2455.10	29461.20	507.00	6084.00	250.00	3000.00	200.00	2400.00	500.00	6000.00	600.00	7200.00
030	17175.00	34350.00	7700.00	15400.00	12000.00	24000.00	9500.00	19000.00	6500.00	13000.00	4000.00	8000.00
031	6.50	1950.00	16.00	4800.00	10.00	3000.00	6.50	1950.00	2.00	600.00	5.00	1500.00
032	2.80	2198.00	2.00	1570.00	3.00	2355.00	3.75	2943.75	3.00	2355.00	5.00	3925.00
033	7.25	3335.00	3.00	1380.00	6.50	2990.00	5.25	2415.00	10.00	4600.00	4.00	1840.00
034	167.40	16740.00	36.00	3600.00	45.00	4500.00	49.50	4950.00	150.00	15000.00	50.00	5000.00
TOTALS	1996365.35	1561552.00	1777392.00	917547.64	1640508.00	1145014.27						

GROUP#	BRENNAN	BROS. CONT	COMPASS	CONSTRUCT	LUCAS	CONSTRUCTI O	ROCON	CONTRACTING	T. R.	VENI	GER	SHORELANDS	CONSTR
001	32700.00	24000.00	24000.00	30000.00	30000.00	14300.00	114300.00	50000.00	50000.00	560.00	100560.00		
002	63390.00	22000.00	22000.00	5000.00	105000.00	47580.00	47580.00	45000.00	18202.00	18202.00			
003	11000.00	4900.00	4900.00	5000.00	5000.00	29280.00	29280.00	5000.00	2918.00	2918.00			
004	83300.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	51557.00	51557.00	88418.00	88418.00	97328.00	97328.00		
005	57200.00	74000.00	74000.00	45000.00	45000.00	49044.00	49044.00	50533.00	2000.00	102000.00			
006	53400.00	69000.00	69000.00	40000.00	40000.00	45628.00	45628.00	44825.00	98000.00	98000.00			
007	115000.00	15000.00	115000.00	10000.00	110000.00	64172.00	64172.00	128086.00	98000.00	198000.00			
008	150000.00	29000.00	129000.00	35000.00	135000.00	5804.50	105804.50	154923.00	45000.00	245000.00			
009	100000.00	65000.00	65000.00	100000.00	10450.00	210450.00	20000.00	120000.00	62480.00	162480.00			
010	50.00	1750.00	39.00	1365.00	10.00	350.00	43.92	1537.20	50.00	1750.00	115.00	4025.00	
011	75.00	4800.00	75.00	4800.00	10.00	640.00	114.68	7339.52	50.00	3200.00	50.00	3200.00	
012	20.00	720.00	15.00	540.00	8.00	288.00	32.94	1185.84	20.00	720.00	68.00	2448.00	
013	20.00	1800.00	18.00	1620.00	10.00	900.00	31.72	2854.80	30.00	2700.00	54.45	4900.50	
014	40.00	36840.00	22.00	20262.00	19.00	17499.00	29.28	26966.88	30.00	27630.00	56.46	51999.66	
015	12.50	4850.00	15.00	5820.00	8.00	3104.00	17.08	6627.04	20.00	7760.00	45.88	17801.44	
016	100.00	1000.00	112.00	1120.00	120.00	1200.00	427.00	4270.00	200.00	2000.00	460.00	4600.00	
017	20.00	5400.00	35.00	9450.00	5.00	1350.00	87.84	23716.80	15.00	4050.00	4.02	1085.40	

JAMES R. IENTILE, DCRS, LLC

GROUP#	3								
00840000.00	140000.00	4200.00	104200.00						
00917750.00	117750.00	82757.00	82757.00						
010	65.00	2275.00	.01	.35					
011	65.00	4160.00	45.00	2880.00					
012	45.00	1620.00	46.00	1656.00					
013	45.00	4050.00	12.50	1125.00					
014	40.00	36840.00	15.00	13815.00					
015	10.00	3880.00	8.25	3201.00					
016	600.00	6000.00	120.00	1200.00					
017	6.00	1620.00	8.00	2160.00					
018	1.25	25365.00	1.25	25365.00					
019	7.00	93093.00	7.25	96417.75					
020	5.00	66495.00	4.00	53196.00					
021	440.00	56320.00	.01	1.28					
022	85.00	5100.00	50.00	3000.00					
023	80.00	14000.00	70.00	12250.00					
024	225.00	1800.00	400.00	3200.00					
025	20.00	18800.00	10.00	9400.00					
026	8.00	1680.00	6.00	1260.00					
027	10.00	5760.00	7.00	4032.00					
028	350.00	5600.00	25.00	400.00					
029	250.00	3000.00	200.00	2400.00					
030	15000.00	30000.00	6500.00	13000.00					
031	18.00	5400.00	4.60	1380.00					
032	3.00	2355.00	2.20	1727.00					
033	4.00	1840.00	.01	4.60					
034	60.00	6000.00	40.00	4000.00					
TOTALS	1069603.00		747214.98						

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
001	1 LS GENERAL REQUIREMENTS (MATERIALS)				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	94600.00	94,600.00	1.000	
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	139000.00	139,000.00	1.000	
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	176831.50	176,831.50	1.000	
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	26700.00	26,700.00	1.000	
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000	
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	15000.00	15,000.00	1.000	
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	32700.00	32,700.00	1.000	
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	24000.00	24,000.00	1.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	114300.00	114,300.00	1.000	
56650	T. R. VENIGER	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000	
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	100560.00	100,560.00	1.000	
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	35000.00	35,000.00	1.000	
57308	DCRS, LLC	46763.00	46,763.00	1.000	
----- LOW BID VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC					
002	1 LS CLEARING SITE				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	228900.00	228,900.00	1.000	
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	87000.00	87,000.00	1.000	
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000	
05888	MDSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	38423.00	38,423.00	1.000	
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	150000.00	150,000.00	1.000	
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	35000.00	35,000.00	1.000	
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	63390.00	63,390.00	1.000	
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	22000.00	22,000.00	1.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	105000.00	105,000.00	1.000	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	47580.00	47,580.00	1.000	

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
56650 T. R. VENI GER	45000.00	45,000.00	1.000
57013 SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	18202.00	18,202.00	1.000
57040 JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	50000.00	50,000.00	1.000
57308 DCRS, LLC	22500.00	22,500.00	1.000
----- LOW BI D SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC			

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
003 1 LS SOI L EROSI ON AND SEDI MENT CONTROL			
00801 J. E. HANNON I NC.	33500.00	33,500.00	1.000
00841 SI MPSON & BROW NI NC	65000.00	65,000.00	1.000
01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	30000.00	30,000.00	1.000
05888 MDSL OWSKI BROS., I NC.	18250.00	18,250.00	1.000
07881 R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	20000.00	20,000.00	1.000
09857 VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	20000.00	20,000.00	1.000
47888 BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	11000.00	11,000.00	1.000
53907 COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	4900.00	4,900.00	1.000
56047 LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000
56118 ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	29280.00	29,280.00	1.000
56650 T. R. VENI GER	5000.00	5,000.00	1.000
57013 SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	2918.00	2,918.00	1.000
57040 JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	8800.00	8,800.00	1.000
57308 DCRS, LLC	12500.00	12,500.00	1.000
----- LOW BI D SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC			

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%
004 1 LS PREFABRI CATED STEEL BRI DGE (44' -4" SPAN) & ABUTMENTS (TB-7)			
00801 J. E. HANNON I NC.	98150.00	98,150.00	1.000
00841 SI MPSON & BROW NI NC	92000.00	92,000.00	1.000
01168 WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	92000.00	92,000.00	1.000
05888 MDSL OWSKI BROS., I NC.	76100.00	76,100.00	1.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	130000.00	130,000.00	1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	53000.00	53,000.00	1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	83300.00	83,300.00	1.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	51557.00	51,557.00	1.000
56650	T. R. WENI GER	88418.00	88,418.00	1.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	97328.00	97,328.00	1.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	75000.00	75,000.00	1.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	52667.00	52,667.00	1.000

LOW BID ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
005	1 LS PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE (40" SPAN) & ABUTMENTS (OD-2)			
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	70900.00	70,900.00	1.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN I NC	47500.00	47,500.00	1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	51000.00	51,000.00	1.000
05888	MDSL OWSKI BROS., I NC.	59463.00	59,463.00	1.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	120000.00	120,000.00	1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	53000.00	53,000.00	1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	57200.00	57,200.00	1.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	74000.00	74,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	45000.00	45,000.00	1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	49044.00	49,044.00	1.000
56650	T. R. WENI GER	50533.00	50,533.00	1.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	102000.00	102,000.00	1.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	72000.00	72,000.00	1.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	46176.00	46,176.00	1.000

LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC

PRICE AMOUNT %

006 1 LS PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE (33'-2" SPAN) &
ABUTMENTS (OD-1)

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	70900.00	70,900.00	1.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	43000.00	43,000.00	1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	45000.00	45,000.00	1.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	54023.00	54,023.00	1.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	110000.00	110,000.00	1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	48000.00	48,000.00	1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	53400.00	53,400.00	1.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	69000.00	69,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	40000.00	40,000.00	1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	45628.00	45,628.00	1.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	44825.00	44,825.00	1.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	98000.00	98,000.00	1.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	68000.00	68,000.00	1.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	42717.00	42,717.00	1.000

007 1 LS PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE (60' SPAN) &
ABUTMENTS (TB-2)

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	125100.00	125,100.00	1.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	129000.00	129,000.00	1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	160000.00	160,000.00	1.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	130463.00	130,463.00	1.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	160000.00	160,000.00	1.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	68000.00	68,000.00	1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	115000.00	115,000.00	1.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	115000.00	115,000.00	1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	110000.00	110,000.00	1.000

----- LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	64172.00	64,172.00		1.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	128086.00	128,086.00		1.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	198000.00	198,000.00		1.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	100000.00	100,000.00		1.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	79864.00	79,864.00		1.000

	LOW BID				
	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.				

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
008	1 LS PREFABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE (90' SPAN) & ABUTMENTS (TB-1)				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	155300.00	155,300.00		1.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	164000.00	164,000.00		1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	210000.00	210,000.00		1.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	149500.00	149,500.00		1.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	200000.00	200,000.00		1.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	108000.00	108,000.00		1.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	150000.00	150,000.00		1.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	129000.00	129,000.00		1.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	135000.00	135,000.00		1.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	105804.50	105,804.50		1.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	154923.00	154,923.00		1.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	245000.00	245,000.00		1.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	140000.00	140,000.00		1.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	104200.00	104,200.00		1.000

	LOW BID				
	DCRS, LLC				

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
009	1 LS TIMBER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION (TB-6)				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	228700.00	228,700.00		1.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	205400.00	205,400.00		1.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	392000.00	392,000.00		1.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
05888	MDSLowski BROS., INC.	106463.00	106,463.00	1.000	
07881	R.A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	160000.00	160,000.00	1.000	
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, INC	125000.00	125,000.00	1.000	
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	100000.00	100,000.00	1.000	
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	65000.00	65,000.00	1.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP INC	100000.00	100,000.00	1.000	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, INC.	210450.00	210,450.00	1.000	
56650	T. R. VENI GER	120000.00	120,000.00	1.000	
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	162480.00	162,480.00	1.000	
57040	JAMES R. I ENTLE, INC	117750.00	117,750.00	1.000	
57308	DCRS, LLC	82757.00	82,757.00	1.000	
----- LOW BID COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON INC -----					
010	35 CY BORROW EXCAVATI ON, ZONE 3				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	502.25	17,578.75	35.000	
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	175.00	6,125.00	35.000	
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	45.00	1,575.00	35.000	
05888	MDSLowski BROS., INC.	30.00	1,050.00	35.000	
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	20.00	700.00	35.000	
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, INC	50.00	1,750.00	35.000	
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	50.00	1,750.00	35.000	
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	39.00	1,365.00	35.000	
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP INC	10.00	350.00	35.000	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, INC.	43.92	1,537.20	35.000	
56650	T. R. VENI GER	50.00	1,750.00	35.000	
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	115.00	4,025.00	35.000	
57040	JAMES R. I ENTLE, INC	65.00	2,275.00	35.000	

PRICE AMOUNT %

57308 DCRS, LLC .01 .35 35.000
 ----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC

Item	Description	Price	Amount	%
011	64 CY COARSE AGGREGATE, 12" THICK			
00801	J.E. HANNON INC.	33.50	2,144.00	64.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	65.00	4,160.00	64.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	80.00	5,120.00	64.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	45.00	2,880.00	64.000
07881	R.A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	50.00	3,200.00	64.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	100.00	6,400.00	64.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	75.00	4,800.00	64.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	75.00	4,800.00	64.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	640.00	64.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	114.68	7,339.52	64.000
56650	T.R. VENIGER	50.00	3,200.00	64.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	50.00	3,200.00	64.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	65.00	4,160.00	64.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	45.00	2,880.00	64.000
----- LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC				

012 36 SY DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, 6" THICK

00801	J.E. HANNON INC.	20.10	723.60	36.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	21.00	756.00	36.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	45.00	1,620.00	36.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	20.00	720.00	36.000
07881	R.A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	40.00	1,440.00	36.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	12.00	432.00	36.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	20.00	720.00	36.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	15.00	540.00	36.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	8.00	288.00	36.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	32.94	1,185.84	36.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	20.00	720.00	36.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	68.00	2,448.00	36.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	45.00	1,620.00	36.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	46.00	1,656.00	36.000

----- LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
013	90 SY DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, 8" THICK			
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	26.80	2,412.00	90.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	21.00	1,890.00	90.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	20.00	1,800.00	90.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	22.00	1,980.00	90.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	50.00	4,500.00	90.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	15.00	1,350.00	90.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	20.00	1,800.00	90.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	18.00	1,620.00	90.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	900.00	90.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	31.72	2,854.80	90.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	30.00	2,700.00	90.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	54.45	4,900.50	90.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	45.00	4,050.00	90.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	12.50	1,125.00	90.000

----- LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC

014	921 CY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED			
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	167.50	154,267.50	921.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	65.00	59,865.00		921.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	100.00	92,100.00		921.000
05888	MDSLowski BROS., INC.	10.25	9,440.25		921.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	10.00	9,210.00		921.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, INC	35.00	32,235.00		921.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONSTRUCTI NG LLC	40.00	36,840.00		921.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	22.00	20,262.00		921.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP INC	19.00	17,499.00		921.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, INC.	29.28	26,966.88		921.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	30.00	27,630.00		921.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	56.46	51,999.66		921.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTI LE, INC	40.00	36,840.00		921.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	15.00	13,815.00		921.000

----- LOW BID R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.

015 388 SY DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,
6" THICK

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	16.75	6,499.00		388.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	11.00	4,268.00		388.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	28.00	10,864.00		388.000
05888	MDSLowski BROS., INC.	12.00	4,656.00		388.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	40.00	15,520.00		388.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, INC	12.00	4,656.00		388.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONSTRUCTI NG LLC	12.50	4,850.00		388.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON INC	15.00	5,820.00		388.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP INC	8.00	3,104.00		388.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, INC.	17.08	6,627.04		388.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	20.00	7,760.00		388.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	45.88	17,801.44		388,000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	10.00	3,880.00		388,000
57308	DCRS, LLC	8.25	3,201.00		388,000
----- LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC					
016	10 TON HOT M X ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE M X 9.5M64				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	753.50	7,535.00		10,000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	168.00	1,680.00		10,000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	175.00	1,750.00		10,000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	175.00	1,750.00		10,000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	150.00	1,500.00		10,000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	150.00	1,500.00		10,000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	100.00	1,000.00		10,000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	112.00	1,120.00		10,000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	120.00	1,200.00		10,000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	427.00	4,270.00		10,000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	200.00	2,000.00		10,000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	460.00	4,600.00		10,000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	600.00	6,000.00		10,000
57308	DCRS, LLC	120.00	1,200.00		10,000
----- LOW BID BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC					
017	270 SY CRUSHED STONE PATH, 2" THICK				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	39.10	10,557.00		270,000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	6.00	1,620.00		270,000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	15.00	4,050.00		270,000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	5.50	1,485.00		270,000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	20.00	5,400.00		270,000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	20.00	5,400.00		270.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	20.00	5,400.00		270.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	35.00	9,450.00		270.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	5.00	1,350.00		270.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	87.84	23,716.80		270.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	15.00	4,050.00		270.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	4.02	1,085.40		270.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	6.00	1,620.00		270.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	8.00	2,160.00		270.000

LOW BI D SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
018	20292 SY GEOTEXTI LE				
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	2.25	45,657.00		20292.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN I NC	2.00	40,584.00		20292.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	1.00	20,292.00		20292.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	.93	18,871.56		20292.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	1.00	20,292.00		20292.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	2.00	40,584.00		20292.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	1.60	32,467.20		20292.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	3.00	60,876.00		20292.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	1.00	20,292.00		20292.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	3.05	61,890.60		20292.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	1.00	20,292.00		20292.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	4.58	92,937.36		20292.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTILE, I NC	1.25	25,365.00		20292.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	1.25	25,365.00		20292.000

LOW BI D MSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
019	13299 LF 10' W DE DENSE AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	14.00	186,186.00		13299.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	11.00	146,289.00		13299.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	11.00	146,289.00		13299.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	6.07	80,724.93		13299.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	9.00	119,691.00		13299.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	9.56	127,138.44		13299.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	17.00	226,083.00		13299.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	8.75	116,366.25		13299.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	5.00	66,495.00		13299.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	12.20	162,247.80		13299.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	7.50	99,742.50		13299.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	4.44	59,047.56		13299.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	7.00	93,093.00		13299.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	7.25	96,417.75		13299.000
----- LOW BID SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC					
020	13299 LF 10' W DE STONE DUST SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	8.95	119,026.05		13299.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	8.00	106,392.00		13299.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	4.50	59,845.50		13299.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	3.60	47,876.40		13299.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	10.00	132,990.00		13299.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	7.17	95,353.83		13299.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	4.75	63,170.25		13299.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	6.50	86,443.50		13299.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	2.75	36,572.25		13299.000

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	8.54	113,573.46	13299.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	4.50	59,845.50	13299.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	3.76	50,004.24	13299.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	5.00	66,495.00	13299.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	4.00	53,196.00	13299.000

	LOW BID	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC		

021 128 CY CONCRETE IN STRUCTURES, FOOTINGS				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	796.25	101,920.00	128.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	947.00	121,216.00	128.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	875.00	112,000.00	128.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	75.00	9,600.00	128.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	1000.00	128,000.00	128.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	1800.00	230,400.00	128.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	750.00	96,000.00	128.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	590.00	75,520.00	128.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	700.00	89,600.00	128.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	1982.50	253,760.00	128.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	600.00	76,800.00	128.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	1609.00	205,952.00	128.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	440.00	56,320.00	128.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	.01	1.28	128.000

	LOW BID	DCRS, LLC		

022 60 LF 12" DIAMETER DUCTILE IRON PIPE				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	139.50	8,370.00	60.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	82.00	4,920.00	60.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	75.00	4,500.00	60.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	30.00	1,800.00		60.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	150.00	9,000.00		60.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	150.00	9,000.00		60.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	90.00	5,400.00		60.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	76.00	4,560.00		60.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	80.00	4,800.00		60.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	97.60	5,856.00		60.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	100.00	6,000.00		60.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	95.45	5,727.00		60.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	85.00	5,100.00		60.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	50.00	3,000.00		60.000

023	175 SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 6" THICK				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	83.75	14,656.25		175.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	141.00	24,675.00		175.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	50.00	8,750.00		175.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	54.25	9,493.75		175.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	60.00	10,500.00		175.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	60.00	10,500.00		175.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	93.00	16,275.00		175.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	55.00	9,625.00		175.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	110.00	19,250.00		175.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	98.82	17,293.50		175.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	100.00	17,500.00		175.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	17.14	2,999.50		175.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	80.00	14,000.00		175.000

LOW BID MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.

PRICE AMOUNT %

57308 DCRS, LLC 70.00 12,250.00 175.000
 ----- LOW BID SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC

024 8 UNIT ADA DETACHABLE WARRING STRIP

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	111.50	892.00	8.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	171.00	1,368.00	8.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	275.00	2,200.00	8.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	300.00	2,400.00	8.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	250.00	2,000.00	8.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	400.00	3,200.00	8.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	160.00	1,280.00	8.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	325.00	2,600.00	8.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	350.00	2,800.00	8.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	244.00	1,952.00	8.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	400.00	3,200.00	8.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	250.00	2,000.00	8.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	225.00	1,800.00	8.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	400.00	3,200.00	8.000
----- LOW BID J. E. HANNON INC.				

025 940 LF SPLIT FOUR RAIL FENCE

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	64.75	60,865.00	940.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	21.00	19,740.00	940.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	20.00	18,800.00	940.000
05888	MOSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	19.75	18,565.00	940.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	25.00	23,500.00	940.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	8.00	7,520.00	940.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	25.35	23,829.00	940.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	22.00	20,680.00		940,000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	24.00	22,560.00		940,000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	20.74	19,495.60		940,000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	15.00	14,100.00		940,000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	9.20	8,648.00		940,000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	20.00	18,800.00		940,000
57308	DCRS, LLC	10.00	9,400.00		940,000

----- LOW BID VI SION CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
026	210 LF TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE EPOXY RESIN				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	2.80	588.00		210,000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	11.00	2,310.00		210,000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	8.00	1,680.00		210,000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	9.50	1,995.00		210,000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	3.00	630.00		210,000
09857	VI SION CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	5.00	1,050.00		210,000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	1.10	231.00		210,000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	2.00	420.00		210,000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	10.00	2,100.00		210,000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	7.32	1,537.20		210,000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	8.00	1,680.00		210,000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	9.25	1,942.50		210,000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	8.00	1,680.00		210,000
57308	DCRS, LLC	6.00	1,260.00		210,000

----- LOW BID BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC

027	576 SF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE THERMOPLASTIC				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	96.00	55,296.00		576,000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
00841	SI MPSON & BROWN I NC	6.00	3,456.00		576.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	5.00	2,880.00		576.000
05888	MD SLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	9.75	5,616.00		576.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	5.00	2,880.00		576.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	5.00	2,880.00		576.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	2.75	1,584.00		576.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	9.00	5,184.00		576.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	10.00	5,760.00		576.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	17.08	9,838.08		576.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	16.00	9,216.00		576.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	9.50	5,472.00		576.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTLE, I NC	10.00	5,760.00		576.000
57308	DGRS, LLC	7.00	4,032.00		576.000
----- LOW BID BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC					
028	16 UNI T SI GN ASSEMBLY				
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	444.25	7,108.00		16.000
00841	SI MPSON & BROWN I NC	344.00	5,504.00		16.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	600.00	9,600.00		16.000
05888	MD SLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	225.00	3,600.00		16.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	500.00	8,000.00		16.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	700.00	11,200.00		16.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	360.00	5,760.00		16.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	250.00	4,000.00		16.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	200.00	3,200.00		16.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	427.00	6,832.00		16.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	300.00	4,800.00		16.000

		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	402.50	6,440.00		16.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	350.00	5,600.00		16.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	25.00	400.00		16.000
----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC					
029	12 UNIT BOLLARD				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	2455.10	29,461.20		12.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	507.00	6,084.00		12.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	250.00	3,000.00		12.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	200.00	2,400.00		12.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	500.00	6,000.00		12.000
09857	VISION CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	600.00	7,200.00		12.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	690.00	8,280.00		12.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	990.00	11,880.00		12.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	500.00	6,000.00		12.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	268.40	3,220.80		12.000
56650	T. R. VENIGER	300.00	3,600.00		12.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	690.00	8,280.00		12.000
57040	JAMES R. IENTILE, INC	250.00	3,000.00		12.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	200.00	2,400.00		12.000
----- LOW BID TIE BID					
030	2 UNIT PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE CROSSING BEACON ASSEMBLY				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	17175.00	34,350.00		2.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	7700.00	15,400.00		2.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	12000.00	24,000.00		2.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	9500.00	19,000.00		2.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	6500.00	13,000.00		2.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	4000.00	8,000.00		2.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	29600.00	59,200.00		2.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	5500.00	11,000.00		2.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	15000.00	30,000.00		2.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	7182.14	14,364.28		2.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	10000.00	20,000.00		2.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	5000.00	10,000.00		2.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTI LE, I NC	15000.00	30,000.00		2.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	6500.00	13,000.00		2.000

----- LOW BID VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
031	300 SY TOPSOI LI NG, 4" THI CK				
00801	J. E. HANNON I NC.	6.50	1,950.00		300.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROW I NC	16.00	4,800.00		300.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, I NC	10.00	3,000.00		300.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., I NC.	6.50	1,950.00		300.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.	2.00	600.00		300.000
09857	VI SI ON CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP, I NC	5.00	1,500.00		300.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTI NG LLC	11.00	3,300.00		300.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	4.00	1,200.00		300.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP I NC	5.00	1,500.00		300.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTI NG, I NC.	7.32	2,196.00		300.000
56650	T. R. VENI GER	10.00	3,000.00		300.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTI ON I NC	23.00	6,900.00		300.000
57040	JAMES R. I ENTI LE, I NC	18.00	5,400.00		300.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	4.60	1,380.00		300.000

----- LOW BID R. A. WALTERS & SON, I NC.

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
032	785 SY FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	2.80	2,198.00		785.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	2.00	1,570.00		785.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	3.00	2,355.00		785.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	3.75	2,943.75		785.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	3.00	2,355.00		785.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	5.00	3,925.00		785.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	2.50	1,962.50		785.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	2.00	1,570.00		785.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	1.50	1,177.50		785.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	3.66	2,873.10		785.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	2.00	1,570.00		785.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	4.58	3,595.30		785.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	3.00	2,355.00		785.000
57308	DGRS, LLC	2.20	1,727.00		785.000
----- LOW BID LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC					
033	460 SY TOPSOIL EROSION CONTROL MATTING				
00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	7.25	3,335.00		460.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	3.00	1,380.00		460.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	6.50	2,990.00		460.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	5.25	2,415.00		460.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	10.00	4,600.00		460.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	4.00	1,840.00		460.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	5.00	2,300.00		460.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	8.00	3,680.00		460.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	4.00	1,840.00		460.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	7.32	3,367.20		460.000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
56650	T. R. WENIGER	12.00	5,520.00		460.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	5.75	2,645.00		460.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	4.00	1,840.00		460.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	.01	4.60		460.000

----- LOW BID DCRS, LLC

034 100 SY R I P RAP STONE, 18" THICK D50=9"

* TOTAL BASE BID PRICE:

00801	J. E. HANNON INC.	167.40	16,740.00		100.000
00841	SIMPSON & BROWN INC	36.00	3,600.00		100.000
01168	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC	45.00	4,500.00		100.000
05888	MSLOWSKI BROS., INC.	49.50	4,950.00		100.000
07881	R. A. WALTERS & SON, INC.	150.00	15,000.00		100.000
09857	VISI ON CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	50.00	5,000.00		100.000
47888	BRENNAN BROS. CONTRACTING LLC	52.00	5,200.00		100.000
53907	COMPASS CONSTRUCTION INC	95.00	9,500.00		100.000
56047	LUCAS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC	150.00	15,000.00		100.000
56118	ROCON CONTRACTING, INC.	62.22	6,222.00		100.000
56650	T. R. WENIGER	50.00	5,000.00		100.000
57013	SHORELANDS CONSTRUCTION INC	184.00	18,400.00		100.000
57040	JAMES R. LENTILE, INC	60.00	6,000.00		100.000
57308	DCRS, LLC	40.00	4,000.00		100.000

----- LOW BID SIMPSON & BROWN INC